FORM WUST BE TYPED

N - ]
STATE CURPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSASLiTO SV

SIDE ONE

APL 0. 15- OT7-2142L4-00=00-rn7: -

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION o
YN \ELL "COMPLETI | ity he. | County Harper
SR ACO-7 WELL HI SENA ) - 3
3.+ . .DESCRIPTION'OF VELL f N2 .N2 .SK NW  sec. 32 Twp. 325 Rge-@QW _ x W
Operator: License # 32115 1,440 Feet from S@(circle one) Line of Section .
Name: GLB Expdoraticn, Inc. 1,980 Feet from E@(circle one) Line of Section
Address 200 North Harvey; Suite 610 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
NE, SE,@mor sW (circle one)
-- Oklahcma City, OK 73102 .
Lease Name __ Osborne Well # _ 1
i tat i . .
City/State/2ip Field Name Connie Sug:
purchaser: Unimark, L.L.C, e e e oz
G Producing Formation Mississippl Lime
Operator Contact Person: lenn Blumstein
Elevation: Ground 1,402  gg _ 1,410
phone (105 y  272-0T15
Total Depth 5,050 peTD _L.906
Contractor: Kame: Duke Drilling
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at __ 267  Feet
t Lil:enSE: 5929 ey rore. R T J PR A — e mepn
] Multiple Stege Cemenrting Collar Used? -0 - jn'es’--—JX—L -No'+--
vellsite Geologist: Bill Hamilton oloxoul | L.n TUEniiaw
1f yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion
X New Well Re-Entry Workover 1f Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from
oil s s1ou Tenp. Abd. | feet depth to W/ sx cmt.
X Gas ENHR SIGW
=— Dry " Other (Core, WsW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)| Drilling Fiuid Management Plen ACT | Dl L2308
(Data must be coliected from the Reserve Pit)
if Workover:
Lo.O. . z Lo\ V : \ Sa N
Operator: Chloride content 6,300 _ppm .- Fluid volume 2300, bbls .
“Well Name: 2. v R pewatering method used-Evaporation and Backfill . . .
Comp. Date Olid Total Depth Location. of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD

Plug Back PBTD Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.
pual Completion bocket No. Lease Name License No.
Other (SW0 or Inj?) Docket Mo. '
‘ Quarter  Sec. Twp. £ Ang. E/M
3/11/02 3/19/02 8/08/02
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.
IMSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corperatien tomission, 130 S. Market

- Room 2078, Wichits, Kansas 67202,
Rule 82-3-1Z0, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107.epply.

MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all

within 120 days of the spud date,
8K ) Information on side two of this form will be
12 months if requested Th~ writing and~-submitted -with''the - ‘form<(see rule B2-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months). One copy of alt wireline logs and geologist well report shell be attached with this form.
plugged wells.

recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
held confidentisl for s period of

ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporerily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes,
with and the statements herein ere complete

rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature & ‘ : © K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY //-7D2 D ey
AN <o F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title President pate _Q/17/02 c ireline Lop Received
c

of September

Geologist Report Rag\eivq\d

subscribed and sworn to before me this 17
2

Notary P

pistribution

pate Commission

ke SWD/Rep NGPA
KGS - -O-- Plug Other
(Specify)

Clavelang County
Notary Publie in and for
Stata of Oklshoma

B\

My'commission expires Jan. 16, 2005.

!
E RECEIVED form ACO-1 (7-91)
i 200

@ﬁ‘&@O&




SIDE WD = -
Operator Name GLB Exploraticn, .Inc..—

Lease Name Osborne S Mell #- 1

SRS tounty  Harper S
Sec. 32 Twp. 325 Rge. b

- . [ XEHQS‘ fee L [, Ji."‘ ‘3’\‘} i ]I; Ii‘.!lil;;l ’
INSTRUCTIONS: .

Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all arill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut- m pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,

hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole tenperature, fluid recovery, -and flow rates if gas go)surfac_e__cj_u_rj ng_test, Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. . .

Drill Stem Tests Taken @ Yes I—B-l No @ Log Formation_(Top), Depth and Datums; - @ Sample
{Attach Additional Sheets.) S b
. . Name Top Datum
. T £ P e
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Q Yes [-—II No Formation Sample  Subsea Log Subsea
P - Elgin 3178 1768 L .
Cores Taken O-ude Lo L‘.Fm - & No Heebner 3282 -1872 3248 1838 Lo
- Douglas Shale 3382 -1975 3315320 -;3;3
i R - = k 3580 217 -
Electric Log Run : (3 Ye's D No ﬁ',ﬂ‘;::é“, 3844 -2434 3842 -2432
(Submit Copy.) . Swope 4006 -2595 4012 -2602
o Sen Marmation 4156 -2746 4144 2724
. : Cherokee 4270 -2860 4272 -2862
bist ALl E-Loas R Miss Lime 4440 -3030 4442 -3032
i derhook 4724 3314 4728 -3316
Array Induction, Compensat'ed Feutron gihaﬂan & n::ga ag12  -3402 4814  -3404
Density and Microlog Simpson 4842 3432 4846 3436
Simpson Shale 4316  -3508 4912  -3502
Arbuckle 4978 3566 4973 3563

CASING RECORD : -
)il Neuﬁ Used 7
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, fntermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled set (Iln 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

Surface . CSG Neyw 12.25 8 5/8 23 267 60/40 Poz 150 none

Productionos... {7 TAET <for 1 /2 11.60 5,07 [Class A 160 10% salt

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom| TYype of Cement #sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone NN DA A VA
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeete Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Xind of Material Used) Depth
L Perforate 4.450' - L,U60' tubing comveved natural completion
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run D B
2 3/8 4,375 SN 4,383 Yes B o
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing I‘le:h'ﬁd)m D D Ll pmann .
8/08/02 e - ,Frl‘guing Purpmg Gas Lift Cther (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity---
Per 24 Hours none 400 10 ik g I8

Disposition of Gas: METHCO OF COMPLETION

D Vented ﬂ Sold f:] Used on Lease
(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

Production Interval

D Open Hole a Perf. D Duatly Comp, D Commingled

O Other (Specify)




402 11:08

FAX 316 8%¢ 3134

ALLIED MED LODGE

ORIGINAL

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 08984
Fedaral Tax I.D. 8
REMITTO PO, BOX 3 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67655 Deddicine dods
SEC. TWP. RANJE CALLED OUT ON IDCATION JOB START JOB AINISH
DATE . 3-20- 20 TS d;.;_) Zioes nm LOINY nm S0 E Aral J1LUD Ama
NTY STATS
ease Oshorn Iwerte / Locmon  JAD + 1Y :rd Zg, [s, e | KS
. H ’
OLD ORHEWN(Circle one) Ae T inde
) Y
CONTRACTOR ) ke =~ 2 OWNER QUR Sxplonnding .
WYPEOFIOB Fraduc finn '
HOLESIZE 7 73 D, SO3I0’ CEMENT
CASING SIZE ! AMOUNT ORDERED gL sx  £&- Y4 Y
TUBING SIZE DEPTH o J8O0sx Asr 4 S™ mpbsen s
DRILL PIPE DEPTH :
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. M & COMMON £5 @
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT 33, 4L FOYMIX /o ?
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
PERFS. @
DISPLACEMENT _ 77X Jhfs A% Kri ...
EQUIPMENT
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER /.4 ' _
#,39 HEL.PER felim ~ e
- HANDLING 23/ @ LD .Z_Sz{__L
BULK TRUCK MILEAGE _od3/ ¥ 20 og
#.33-3)Yy  ORIVER s£i: falmes }

BULK TRUCK —
# DRIVER TOTAL M
REMARKS: SERVICE

“/ Aﬁn PEPTILOFIOR TS /! _
2..5,1 noaﬂn(. uvd e/, O F  fhuse PUMPTRUCK CIARGR, L2684, 00
a;f :.;,Au_ EX'TRA LOOPAGE @
MILBAGE ® Yo
p o Wi XAy 4 W
@
L @
Toa £443. 08
CHARGETO: (54 R _£x otedion
STREET 202 A Marvew , Svile 410 FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITy Dkinrone Oty sTaTE O K __zp) 30 2
/’)f’t’a ()uu{r' F‘Ah_g @@S—m M
/- @02 P b
5 ] O & 5
¥ 7l ¥ @500 Lindy
To Allied Cementing Co., Ine. /FIMdM R @ﬂ m
Yau are hereby requested to rent cementing ¢quipment
and furnish cementer and helper 1o assist owner or TOTAL <25 0y
comractor 10 Jo work as is listed. The abave work was
donz to satisfoction and supervision of owner agent or TAK .. oo e
contractor, ] have read & understand the "TERMS AND N .
CONDITIONS" listed an the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE. . e '1?‘5
DISCOUNT D252 /& 1o pApIN 10 DAYS
:f' L7 S 37
SIONATURE _ SHEtnAaaq - LS g — L*“"“\ F2°q;-rs
L O ag PRINTED NAME

o



~
»

!?9/'1/'02 11:08 FAX 318 886 3134 ALLIED MED LODGE idos
CEMENTING LJGR[ (! N
R " CeMENT DATA:
WQA%L.M: @_s‘zﬂ_ Specer Type: 500 G}CLL. mUcL'Q‘eQ.T\
inn___m_tﬁxlsr__ﬂ-_ Amt. Sk Yiekd 19/5k Danaity PG
Wefl No. 1
oty H araet State -
+ d\.ﬂﬁ.ﬁ_ﬁ@ LEAD: Pump Time hes. T\m 60”&0'1{
Yinfo
CASING DATA: PIa 0 Squeaze O Amy. Q.ﬁ__ .. Sk vnu_L yd #3/ak Denmv . l l PPG
Surface 7, Intermediate ] Praduction tiner 0 TAIL Pump Time ne Trpe AL 45 &l srat
Size _ﬁ‘_é.__rm weight _{/- 4 Collar Excoss
A 160D sved LS 7 watoem_l_'-i-.&,__
WATER: Lead gels/sh Toll m gals/sk Toraf m_ Bbds.
Casing Depths: Top LS 3 Borom __ OS], 43 P_u;-p Trucks Ussd A285.2 <& ve telio
s Buk Equip. ____ sICX-3Y Rt Abimes
Drill Pipe; Size —— . Collars
Opan Hole: Sre /3' TDSOSO ftPBwoa. = 1 Foat Equip: Manufacturer _E’LEM
CAPACITY FACTORS; Shoo: Tyne Depth IS5 [ YL
Casing Bbbs/Lin ft = OIS Unh/ebl _AR-70  FoecType Ao AFU Tagert Depth _ SO 7. 74
Open Hofag: Bbig/Lin. f1. Lin. f1./8bI. Centralizars: Quantity Pugs Top .ﬁl.ﬁhj.& B, 5&] ro ﬁ
Drill Pipe: Bbls/linfe L fr/Bb Stage Collprs
Annulus: Bois/Un. fL . OMYMOE  Lin k. /8bl. _AH..A'_-!__ Special Equip. = ¢ 3
Bhis/Un. f Ln H/Bb e Disp. Fluid Type 2 Amt ZZ_/‘I Bhla Weight 2 3Y__rrG
Perforations:  From h o . Amt Mud Type Veght __ ppg
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE .Zar_r_\_a,_ﬁa_d_ﬁ 23 cementen __ Lo Sald; Dss
TIME PRESSURES PSI FLUID PUMPED DATA HEMARKS
amsen | DCasng: | awws | T | FumoedPer | RATE
T:UT A on LQLu:thL_-r__ﬂLs_qu
Bun Casing
—y
Zzw A ;Pﬂ Gy bl\'}"wmm i
360 Yoo ) /2 S % 153t t 800 Gal Mud-cl ean,
— K P4 3 Plu:) Fat + Moise Hale Q}/‘ﬁ&“&d&ﬁ._' '
3i1S 20 £3 4s &€ lun tpump JLQ s3x ASC +,.5 " Kal=sea l.
321 — Oﬁnm&_ha,_sjmp_pm;dawml\_gm
3:25 o0 & |Keleqce 'ﬂlu\% 4 _staed J)l‘,ﬂlnmmj__
[OM 99 33 & Istend Y fate 4 prc.ss*urg
1S 117 18 “ % Cement  Turn Shee — ooy Bife
200 /132 | 2] Y% lsee LiFf Pressure
LA 143 ¥4|_.5.375 3 ({Slow_ Late,
24O Am| /SO 77 %4 fohal |Dig DM%
’ Reltase POfessure + Flbat |



SB2 0 11:08 FAX 316 886 3134

ALLIED MED LODGE

ORIG/NAL

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 03080
Foderal Taz 1.0
REMITTO P.0.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
SEC_ o JTWE, [RANGE ;" JCALLE ONIQCATION | 1OB START_ . |108 FINTSIT
ored-fl-0z |2 | $s buy W B B e 35 v
. [37
LEAS o Iwewe | wocarion ¥ jOw g, e ls Hag, ﬂnm‘ 4
OLD 0 ircle one) e '
CONTRACTOR hﬂp‘ﬂ'?_ —owner (G B Eiplnmd‘.m-\
TYPE.OF JOB 51.@9;3:
HOLESIZE 214 o, 24} CEMENT o o
CASING §12E R3/x DEPTH 268 AMOUNT ORDERED 1505y (0'40.2. 43 Aoz
TUBING SIZE __DEPTH
RRILLPIPE Y2 DEPTH -
TOOL DEPTH P ol A
FR AX MINIMUM COMMON 2 AS
MEAS. LINE SIOE JOINT € W84S pozmIx 9 __@_4.59_ =3 a0
CEMENT LEFTINGSG. Jo Ye . GuL R é S - 3 (Y < S /- X - s 3
PERFS. CHLORING @8 LSa 50
DISPLACEMENT { S e e e v e
EQUIFPMENT - @
. @_____
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER:Ea L’nsLC - @
# 245 1ICLPER ¥ i e o3 @
BULKTRUCK HANDIING LS w /o S, ?’0
# 247 DRIVER Y\ark. Heas MILEAGE_£S7 X 22 _ 8%
BULK TRUCK
" DRIVER TOTAL @____ﬁ._
RBMARK‘E SERVICE
L pErTirorIon 204° T
PUMPTRUCK CHARGE o _%,a Sib oo

LEXTRA VOO TAGL

MILEAGE . D,
PLUG

CHARGE TO:

STROET o200 . MRRVEY , FT. So0.

(_‘rryam,éby STATE LA 71p T/ 0

TOTAL _A_S_M

To Alligd Cementing Co., Inc,

—_ @ _
0]
You are hercby requesicd 1o rent cementing equipment
end furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or ToTAL T72.402
contractor to do work rs is listed. The above work was
done o seiislaction and supervision of ewner pgent of TAX
contractor. 1 have read & understand the "TERMS AND 47 £
iE - 4D
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE .. szé -
DISCOUNT =2 ‘7 iF PAID IN 30 DAYS
/’ . ' . "'j'l 50\. 89/
SIGNAT = M "L“""',g( YC s tpra Lot b _//, 'S S er g o
o Ny PRINTED NAME

Goz



09/17/02 11:08 FAX 316 8§86 3134

ALLIED MED LODGE &o3

CEMENTING LOG STAGE N,

el wnt” ORIGINAL

Armt Sks Yield ft3/3k Density PPG
! Lasse r Wan No. |
County ,ﬁﬂrsﬂ-l’ stare _ WS
Logeton 6, rou LEAD: Pump Tima e Tye L0402 3%k CC
S Excoss
CASING DATA; PIAD  SquemeD m 20 saved Ll nywoemn AR peg
Surface - imsrmediste 0 Production 0 UrerD  TAIL: Pump Time hrs. TFype
Size _Bﬁ__ﬁlw_.____ Wisight Collar Excess
. Aeri. Ska Yield #13/ek Dangity PPG
WATER: Loed . paby/sk Tell gals/tk Towl Bbis,

CosingOoptis Top — K dd —  poreom . IE6-

Pump T M
o oy N 30T Yol ons

il Pipa: Size

MMS&DM_ m_lt PBWO

CAPACITY FACTORS:

Casing: aislin ke OB ? i /e 150

Lin, fu/BUl.
U fos80

Open Holes: Bhis/Lin. fL
Drifl Pipe: Bbls/Lin. fL

Amnuts Bus/Un 820?35  Gnppm_ Q3D 00

Bhils/Lin. ft

Perforationg  From ft 1o

ft.  Fioat Equip: Niprafactu

Lin. It /Bbi,

ft. Amt.

Centralizers: Quantity _L Pluge Top
Stoga Collars
Specis! Equip.

Disp A ol 8h 2O A B D e v rec

Mud Type TN Lisd Welght ____ ppg

. A =
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE _STOBT\ | &ﬂ&ﬁﬁr —

o

cemenren Yy iRo Reelan

TIME PRESSURES PS| FLUID PUMPED DATA =

avyem | DERLREE 1 oanwuius | TOTAL | QumpodPer | RATE REMARIS

X Vs on bobop bragk iz

- Biq up 60 B ags Cirfs QM
pala T TH TG TS5

- 2Clecc @) 4. Fuablghy
X 200 [ 15 15 CI L P ‘; s
SO YomD
g® 2250 L Te

m L\d ' - ,.' A




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair _Cynrhr'a L. Claus, Commissioner Brian J. Moline, Commissioner

October 07, 2002

GLB Exploration, Inc. W s Z Téa,Lf_a-/

200 N. Harvey STE 800 L/
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 KW :

RE: API Well No. 15-077-21424-00-00 )
OSBORNE 1

N2N2SENW, 32-32S-6W
HARPER County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.AR. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (e) of that regulation states, "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on March 11, 2002, and the ACO-1 was received on
September 19, 2002, (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time,

If you should have aﬂy questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.
Sincerely, ~

(2= sl

David P. Williams
Productton Department

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 §. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 www.kce.state.ks.us



GLB EXPLORATION, INC.
200 North Harvey, Suite 610
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

(405) 272-0715 (405) 235-8884 Fax RECE VED
Glenn Blumstein
President t SEP 1 9 209"
KCC Wik,

September 17, 2002

Jim Hemmen

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

Re:  Osbome #1
API #15-077-21424-00-00
Section 32-328-6W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Mr: Hemmen:

First of all T want to apologize for not providing you the information as requested on your
September 12, 2002 memo to me. When you gave me permission to delay the 1-point and 4-point
tests until October 7, 2002, I assumed that I would provide you with all of the data after this test. |
am sorry for my poor assumption.

Enclosed 1 am providing you with all of the information that you requested. I am asking that this
information be kept tight for 1 year. I am also providing you with the Closure of Surface Pond
form as well.

On October 7, 2002 I have Trilobite scheduled to shut-in the well and perform a 72-hour bottom
hole build up test. After the 72-hour test Trilobite will perform the 1 and 4 point tests and provide
you with the information.

Please call me if you have any questions or need additional information.
Yours truly,
Glenn BlumstM—_

GB:gb




